D stance: 182 yards SCT:
Place Arnband Call Name
2 Q 24002 Scout
1 Q 24006 Sync
3 24003 Ferrari
24005 Ranger
D stance: 182 yards SCT:
Place Arnband Call Name
Nat e
20042 Ty
3 20041 Kel ly
20018 Rue
20026 Ozzy
20029 Extra
20008 Li nk
20007 Ange
1 Q 20002 Pi | ot
20014 Twig
20016 Max
20015 Bei nn
20005 Neon
20001 Scri mmage
4 20039 El ectra
20013 Reny
2 Q 20023 Rupee
20035 Moss
D stance: 177 yards SCT:
Place Arnband Call Name
2 Q 16020 Kat
16036 Ti f fany
1 Q 16019 Cotta
3 Q 16026 Myst i

Sunday, December 4, 2022

Masters Jumpers
45 seconds Masters 24 inch Judge:
Handl er Ti me TFl ts R
R Wod 38. 89 0
T. Ful ner 27.74 0
A. Snell 42. 97 2
R Wod No Ti e 0
45 seconds Masters 20 inch Judge:
Handl er Ti me TFl ts R
L. Kras No Ti e 0
L. Scri bner No Ti e 0
E. Zieske 30. 07 0
M Mller No Ti e 0
W Ri chnond No Ti e 0
S. Auboi s 33.03 1
K. Diedrich No Ti e 0
W Crawshaw 34. 24 1
A. Pol son 29. 49 0
S. Bixler No Ti e 0
A Pierre 36. 23 1
L. Medcraft No Ti e 0
P. Green No Ti e 0
K. C enent 32. 34 1
R Segui 30. 24 0
M Mller 32.74 0
D. Anctil 32.30 0
A. McCabe No Ti e 0
44 seconds Masters 16 inch Judge:
Handl er Ti me TFl ts R
L. Nel son 32. 84 0
L. Thi bodeau 29.75 0
S. Auboi s 29. 09 0
K. Mffroid 34.77 0
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5.00
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Di stance: 172 yards SCT: 43 se
Place Arnband Call Name Han

1 Q 12012 Ti ana
12006 Spi ce
12002 Squirre
2 12010 Qui z

<ZIWw

D stance: 172 yards SCT: 47 se

Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Han
2 08003 Hazel R.
1 Q 08004 Babs M

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng
Total Number of Dogs Absent

Total Nunmber of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

conds
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Rei ner

conds
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Mol enaar
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Masters 12 inch Judge:

Ti me TFl ts
35.78
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No Ti ne
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Mast er s 8 inch Judge:

Ti me TFl ts
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Sunday, December 4, 2022
Performance | 11/Veterans Jumpers

Di stance: 182 yards SCT: 47 seconds Performance |11 20 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts R S F E Scor e
3 20004 i kes! J. Gauthier 33.26 0 1 0 0 5.00
20010 M sha K. Diedrich 34.16 0 1 0 0 5. 00
1 Q 20012 Hal I'i ah J. Gauthier 31. 04 0 0 0 0 0. 00
2 Q 16028 Ebbet s E. Kapl an 34.52 0 0 0 0 0. 00
Di stance: 182 yards SCT: 47 seconds Performance |11 16 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts R S F E Scor e
16022 Mol |'y H MQiire Absent
2 Q 16008 Ellie (Po) T. Pol son 32.41 0 0 0 0 0. 00
16003 Qilo C. Vel as 31.85 0 1 0 0 5.00
1 Q 16018 Bob M Wrant 30. 60 0 0 0 0 0. 00
16033 Ri dl ey S. Auboi s No Ti e 0 0 0 1 Elim
16021 Ryder D. Horner No Ti e 0 0 0 1 Elim
3 Q 16011 Tar ga S. Bixler 37.62 0 0 0 0 0. 00
16024 G oovee A. Pol son No Tinme 0 0 0 1 Elim
16004 M so Happy C. Wntworth 40. 86 1 0 0 0 5.00
16031 Rook E. Modie Absent
16001 Varsity K. d enent No Ti e 0 0 0 1 Elim
Di stance: 177 yards SCT: 48 seconds Performance |11 12 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts R S F E Scor e
12005 Nal a K. Saunders No Time 0 0 0 1 Elim
1 Q 12003 Tuukka L. Thi bodeau 36. 95 0 0 0 0 0. 00
Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 15
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
Total Number of Dogs FEO O
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 6
Percent Qualified: 40.0%



Di stance: 171 yards SCT: 49 seconds Vet er ans 8 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts R S F E Scor e

1 Q 08009 Zeeva S. Ferguson 46. 76 0 0 0 0 0. 00

Total Number of Dogs Showi ng: 1
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Number of Dogs FEO O

Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 1

1

Percent Qualified: 100.0%

Total Conbi ned Dogs Showi ng: 1
Total Conbi ned Dogs Absent: 2
Total Conbi ned Dogs FEG O

Total Conbi ned Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Conbi ned Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Conbined Qualifiers: 7
Conmbi ned Percent Qualified: 4



Sunday, December 4, 2022
Advanced Jumpers

D stance: 187 yards SCT: 52 seconds Advanced 20 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts
1 Q 20034 Ella K. Gautreau 34. 93
20024 Butter H MQiire Absent
2 20009 Mtch J. Viola 46. 04
Di stance: 182 yards SCT: 51 seconds Advanced 16 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts
1 Q 16027 Arrow K. Mffroid 34. 34
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 3
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
Total Number of Dogs FEO O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 2
Percent Qualified: 66.7%
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Sunday, December 4, 2022
Performance |l Jumpers



D st ance:
Pl ace

24008

D st ance:
Pl ace

20032
2 20028
20021

D st ance:
Pl ace

1 16025

D st ance:
Pl ace

1 Q 12014

D st ance:
Pl ace

1 08006

Tot al

Tot al

Tot al

Tot al
Tot al

Tot al

141 yards
Arnband Cal

141 yards
Arnband Cal

138 yards
Arnband Cal

138 yards
Arnband Cal

138 yards
Arnband Cal

Nunber

Name

Storm

Name
Ren

Sam
Rut hi e

Name

Arty

Name

Chl oe

Name

W1 ow

SCT:

SCT:

SCT:

SCT:

SCT:

Sunday, December 4, 2022

StartersJumpers

39 seconds
Handl er

K. Gautreau

39 seconds
Handl er

E. Moodie

W Crawshaw
R. Goodman

38 seconds
Handl er

S. Ferguson

40 seconds
Handl er

H. Baron

44 seconds
Handl er

B. Stephens

Nunber of Dogs Show ng: 6
Nunber of Dogs Absent: 1
Nunber of Dogs FEG O
Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn: O
Nunber of Dogs Not Scored: O
of Qualifiers: 2

Percent Qualified: 3

Starters/ Novice

Ti me

No Ti ne

TFl ts

Starters/ Novice

Ti me

Absent
39.21
34.81

TFl ts

0.

21

Starters/ Novice

Ti me

43.16

TFl ts

5.

16

Starters/ Novice

Ti me

22.76

TFl ts

Starters/ Novice

Ti me

47.97

TFl ts

3.

97

24 inch
R

0

20 inch
R

o

16 i nch
R

0

12 inch
R

0

8 inch
R

0

Judge:
S

Judge:
S

=

Judge:
S

Judge:
S

Judge:
S

Bill

Bill

o

Bill

Bill

Bill
F

Pi nder

E Scor e
1 Elim
Pi nder

E Scor e
0 521

0 0. 00

Pi nder

E Scor e
0 35. 16
Pi nder

E Scor e
0 0. 00

Pi nder

E Scor e
0 3.97



Sunday, December 4, 2022
Performance | Jumpers

Di stance: 141 yards SCT: 43 seconds Per f or mance | 16 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts R S F E Scor e
16014  Chili J. Meyer FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

cooOoOr OO



Sunday, December 4, 2022
Combined Pairs

D stance: 204 yards SCT: 72 seconds Conmbi ned Qpen Judge: Bill Pinder
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me R S F E Score
3 Q 12012 Ti ana B. Thi bodeau 48. 54 0 0 0 0 48. 54
Q 20042 Ty L. Scribner
4 Q 20002 Pi | ot A. Pol son 49. 66 0 0 1 0 69. 66
Q 24006 Sync T. Ful mer
20024 Butter H MQiire Absent
20028 Sam W Crawshaw No Ti e 0 0 0 1 Elim

24006 *** Sync and T. Ful mer ***

5 20009 Mtch J. Viola 72.22 0 0 0 0 72.22
20014 ™™ g S. Bixler
1 Q 20008 Li nk K. Diedrich 42.31 0 0 0 0 42. 31
Q 20016 Max A Pierre
20001 Scri mmage K. d enent 45. 66 0 1 2 0 90. 66
Nat e L. Kras
12006 Spi ce M Sullivan 53.79 0 1 1 0 78.79
20035 Moss A. McCabe
08008 Pi nk C. Hess No Ti e 0 0 0 1 Elim
20034 Ella K. Gautreau
12014 Chl oe H. Baron 53. 86 0 1 1 0 78. 86
20023 Rupee D. Anctil
16020 Kat L. Nel son 47. 25 0 0 2 0 87.25
20005 Neon P. Green
2 Q 16019 Cotta S. Auboi s 45.91 0 0 0 0 45.91
Q 20026 Ozzy W Ri chnond
D stance: 198 yards SCT: 75 seconds Combined Mni Judge: Bill Pinder
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me R S F E Score
2 Q 08001 Bubba Watson T. Ackerman 56. 67 0 1 0 0 61. 67
Q 16036 Ti f fany L. Thi bodeau



1 Q 08006 WIIlow B.
Q 12013 AQive M
3 Q 08003 Hazel R
Q 08004 Babs M

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng
Total Number of Dogs Absent

St ephens 56. 91
Havi | and

Mol enaar 49. 62
W r ant

;28
1

Total Number of Dogs FEO O

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

0

0

14

50. 0%
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74.62



Sunday, December 4, 2022
Perf. Combined Pairs

Di stance: 204 yards SCT: 75 seconds

Place Arnband Call Name Han
4 Q 16021 Ryder D.
Q 20027 Harri son B
3 Q 16003 Qilo C.
Q 20004 Yi kes! J.
16031 Rook E.
16034 Bel i eve D.
1 Q 16008 Ellie (Po) T.
Q 16024 G oovee A
12003 Tuukka L.
16004 M so Happy C.
12005 Nal a K.
16010 Lou J.
2 Q 04001 Dyson M
Q 16011 Tar ga S.

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng
Total Number of Dogs Absent

Total Nunmber of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

dl er

Hor ner
Johnst on

Vel as
Gaut hi er

Moodi e
Kel | i her

Pol son
Pol son

Thi bodeau
Went wor t h

Saunder s
Vi ol a

Havi | and
Bi x| er

Perf. Conbined Open

Ti me

52.41

50. 52

Absent

47.78

64.71

57.62

50. 54

-11-

Judge:
R

0

S

Bill

F

0

Pi nder
E

0

Scor e

57.41

55. 52

47.78

87.62

50. 54



Sunday, December 4, 2022
Masters Gamblers

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 17 seconds Masters 24 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
1 Q 24005 Ranger R Wod 41. 65 0 3 4 1 20 48
2 Q 24006 Sync T. Ful mer 37.73 0 1 5 7 20 47
Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 17 seconds Masters 20 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
Nat e L. Kras 46. 17 1 0 4 2 21
20042 Ty L. Scribner 48. 55 0 1 4 5 22
20041 Kel |y E. Zi eske No Ti e 0 3 3 3 27
20013 Reny M Mller 35.94 0 2 4 5 27
Q 20037  August N. Scel zo 38. 49 2 0 3 3 20 46
20029 Extra S. Aubois FEO
4 Q 20007  Angel W Crawshaw 35.93 1 2 3 3 20 49
20039 El ectra R Segui 42. 11 1 2 2 3 26
20001 Scri mmage K. d enent 42. 31 0 2 3 4 23
20008 Li nk K. Diedrich 43.98 2 2 3 4 37
3 Q 20015 Bei nn L. Medcraft 37.88 2 1 4 3 20 54
20035 Mbss A. McCabe 37.90 2 2 3 3 36
1 Q 20026 Ozzy W Ri chnond 36.12 2 2 4 3 20 59
20014 Twig S. Bixler 45. 81 0 2 4 4 26
2 Q 20002 Pi | ot A. Pol son 38.12 2 2 4 3 20 59
20005 Neon P. Green 45. 82 2 0 3 4 27
20018 Rue M Mller 37.07 0 2 4 5 27
20023 Rupee D. Anctil 46. 64 0 3 2 6 27
20036 Little Gem N Scel zo 38.32 2 2 3 6 39
Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 18 seconds Masters 16 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
1 16036 Ti f fany L. Thi bodeau 48. 37 2 1 4 3 34
2 16020 Kat L. Nel son No Time 2 1 3 3 31
3 16019 Cotta S. Auboi s 33.43 0 3 2 6 27
Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 19 seconds Masters 12 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
T3 12006 Spi ce M Sullivan No Ti e 0 2 4 3 25

-12-



12013 dive M Havil and 43. 84 1 1 3 2 23
T3 12002 Squirrel M O Brien No Ti e 1 1 3 4 25
1 12012 Ti ana B. Thi bodeau 44. 23 0 1 5 6 26
2 12010 Qi z V. Reiner 49. 81 0 2 4 4 26
Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 19 seconds Mast er s 8 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
3 08001 Bubba Watson T. Acker man 50. 40 0 2 3 2 21
2 08008 Pi nk C. Hess 37.05 0 2 5 7 32
1 08004 Babs M Wrant No Tinme 2 2 3 3 36

Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 3
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Number of Dogs FEO 1

Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 7
Percent Qualified: 2
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D st ance:
Pl ace

4 Q
Q

OO0 OO0

OO0 OO0 OO OO OO

D st ance:
Pl ace

1Q
Q

204 yards SCT:

Arnband Call Name

08008

24006

20001

20034
20035

20024

20009

20014

20008
20016

16036
20042

16019
20002

12014
20023

16020
20005

Pi nk
Sync

Nat e
Scri mmage

Ella
Mbss

But t er
M tch
™™ g

Li nk
Max

Ti f fany
Ty

CGotta
Pi | ot

Chl oe
Rupee

Kat
Neon

198 yards SCT:

Arnband Call Nanme

08001
12012

08003
08004

Sunday, December 4, 2022
Combined Pairs Rd #2

72 seconds
Handl er

C. Hess
T. Ful ner

Kr as
d enent

Gaut reau
McCabe

MQuire

Vi ol a
Bi x| er

Di edrich
Pierre

Thi bodeau
Scri bner

Auboi s
Pol son

Bar on
Ancti |

Nel son
G een

75 seconds
Handl er

Bubba Watson T. Acker man

Ti ana

Haze
Babs

B. Thi bodeau

R. Mol enaar
M Wrant

Combi ned Qpen

Ti me

47. 43

60. 29

46. 06

Absent

84. 96

48. 86

49. 34

46. 29

43.01

46. 01

Combi ned M ni
Ti me

57.04

55. 64

- 14-

Judge:

Judge:

Bill

Bill
R

Pi nder
S F
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Pi nder
S F
0 0
2 1

Scor e

47. 43

60. 29

51. 06

48. 86

49. 34

46. 29

43.01

46. 01

Scor e

57.04

85. 64



Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:
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Sunday, December 4, 2022
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

75 seconds
Handl er

C. Vel as
B. Johnston

S. Bixler
J. Gauthier

E. Moodi e
D. Kelli her

T. Pol son
A. Pol son

L. Thi bodeau
C. Wentworth

K. Saunders
J. Viola

D stance: 204 yards SCT:
Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme
3 16003 Quilo
20027 Harri son
1 Q 16011 Tar ga
Q 20004 Yi kes!
16031 Rook
16034 Bel i eve
16008 Ellie (Po)
16024 G oovee
2 Q 12003 Tuukka
Q 16004 M so Happy
12005 Nal a
16010 Lou
Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Nunmber of Dogs FEO
Tot al
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Tot al Nunber

8
4
0
Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn: O
0
4
5

of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

0. 0%

Perf.

Conbi ned
Ti me

Open

54. 87

56. 18

Absent

Absent

50. 82

59. 75

-16-

Judge: Bill
R S F
0 1 1
0 0 0
0 2 0
0 1 1

Pi nder

E

0

Scor e

79. 87

56. 18

60. 82

84. 75



Sunday, December 4, 2022
Performancelll Gamblers

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 18 seconds

Place Arnband Call Name Handl er
1 Q 20012 Hal | i ah J. Gauthier
2 Q 20027 Harri son B. Johnston
3 16028 Ebbet s E. Kapl an

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 19 seconds

Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme Handl er
1 12005 Nal a K. Saunders
2 12003 Tuukka L. Thi bodeau

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 18 seconds

Place Arnband Call Name Handl er

16034 Bel i eve D. Kelliher
16003 Quilo C. Vel as
16008 Ellie (Po) T. Pol son

3 Q 16018 Bob M Wrant

1 Q 16001 Varsity K. d enent
16022 Mol |'y H MQiire
16024 Groovee A. Pol son
16004 M so Happy C. Wntworth
16031 Rook E. Moodie
16021 Ryder D. Horner

2 Q 16011 Tar ga S. Bixler
16029 Tazer J. Bronson

Total Nunmber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

WOIOOFrRrWE

8. 5%

Performance |11 20 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
39.21 0 2 4 4 20 46
39. 24 0 2 4 4 20 46
43. 43 0 2 4 5 27

Performance |11 12 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
36. 92 2 1 2 3 28
51.73 2 0 3 2 25

Performance |11 16 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
37.79 2 2 3 3 36
47. 28 2 1 2 4 29
47. 39 0 3 5 6 36
38. 20 0 2 3 3 20 42
39.74 0 3 3 3 20 47
Absent
Absent
39.00 0 1 3 7 21
Absent
42. 60 2 0 0 5 19
40. 28 0 2 4 3 20 45
FEO

-17-



Sunday, December 4, 2022
Veterans Gamblers

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 20 seconds Vet er ans 8 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
1 08009 Zeeva S. Ferguson 42. 02 0 1 3 4 18

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

cocococoor
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Sunday, December 4, 2022
Advanced Gamblers

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 17 seconds Advanced 24 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
24003 Ferrari A. Snell FEO
1 Q 24002 Scout R Wbod 40. 39 0 2 4 2 20 44
Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 17 seconds Advanced 20 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
2 20034 Ella K. Gautreau 46. 54 0 3 2 2 23
3 20028 Sam W Crawshaw No Ti e 0 3 2 1 22
20024 Butter H MQiire Absent
1 20016 Max A Pierre 41.75 2 1 3 4 32

Total Nunmber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualifi ed:

NFRPOOREF A~

5. 0%
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Sunday, December 4, 2022
Performance |l Gamblers
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Sunday, December 4, 2022
Starters Gamblers

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 15 seconds Starters/Novice 24 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
1 Q 24008 Storm K. Gautreau 31.50 0 4 4 2 20 54
Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 15 seconds Starters/Novice 20 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
20032 Ren E. Modie Absent
2 20021 Rut hi e R Goodman 41. 65 0 3 1 1 19
1 Q 20009 Mtch J. Viola 33.89 0 2 3 3 20 42
Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 16 seconds Starters/Novice 16 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
1 Q 16025 Arty S. Ferguson 37.29 0 2 3 4 20 43
Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 17 seconds Starters/Novice 12 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
1 Q 12014 Chl oe H. Baron 37. 07 0 1 3 4 20 38
Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 17 seconds Starters/ Novice 8 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
2 Q 08006 WI I ow B. Stephens 37. 88 0 3 4 4 20 51
1 Q 08003 Hazel R Mol enaar 32.82 0 5 2 3 20 54
Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 7
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
Total Number of Dogs FEO O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 6
Percent Qualified: 85.7%
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Sunday, December 4, 2022
Performance| Gamblers

Openi ng: 25 seconds Ganble: 16 seconds Per f or mance | 16 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me 7Pt 5Pt 3Pt 1Pt Ganble Score
16014  Chili J. Meyer FEO
1 Q 16010 Lou J. Viola 37.05 0 2 2 4 20 40

Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 1
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Number of Dogs FEO 1

Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 1

1

Percent Qualified: 100.0%
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D stance: 182 yards SCT:
Place Arnband Call Name
3 24002 Scout
24006 Sync
1Y 24003 Ferrari
2 24005 Ranger
D stance: 182 yards SCT:
Place Arnband Call Name
Nat e
2 Q 20036 Little Gem
20035 Moss
20026 Ozzy
20005 Neon
4 Q 20039 El ectra
20001 Scri mmage
20023 Rupee
20016 Max
Q 20015 Bei nn
1S 20007 Ange
3 Q 20037 August
D stance: 178 yards SCT:
Place Arnband Call Name
1 16036 Ti f fany
16020 Kat
2 16019 Cotta
D stance: 174 yards SCT:
Place Arnband Call Name
2 12013 Aive
12006 Spi ce
3 12002 Squirre

Sunday, December 4, 2022
Grand Prix Qualifier

49 seconds
Handl er

Whod
Ful ner
Snel |
Whod

PUD S PV

49 seconds
Handl er

Kr as
Scel zo
McCabe
Ri chnond
G een
Segui

d enent
Ancti |
Pierre
Medcr af t
Cr awshaw
Scel zo

Z=sr>»0Xx3T0V=z>20C

47 seconds
Handl er

L. Thi bodeau
L. Nel son
S. Auboi s

48 seconds
Handl er

M Havil and
M Sullivan
M O Brien

Everyone
Ti me

60.
35.
48.
45.

Everyone
Ti me

24 inch
TFl ts

72 11.72
83
14
78

20 inch
TFl ts

Absent

34.
46.
33.

No

36.
45.

No
No

37.
33.
36.

Everyone
Ti me

37.
49.
38.

Everyone
Ti me

49.
61.
38.

20
27
52
Ti me
53
41
Ti me
Ti me
76
42
03

16 i nch
TFl ts

90
62 2.62
01

12 inch
TFl ts

38
41
96

1.38
13. 41
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Judge:
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Judge:
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nder
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nder
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=

=

Scor e

16.72
Elim
0. 00
5. 00

Scor e

0. 00
10. 00
5.00
Elim
0. 00
5.00
Elim
Elim
0. 00
0. 00
0. 00

Scor e

10. 00
Elim
10. 00

Scor e

6. 38
Elim
10. 00



1Y 12012 Ti ana B. Thi bodeau

Di stance: 174 yards SCT: 54 seconds
Pl ace Arnband Call Name Handl er

08006 WI I ow B. Stephens
2 08004 Babs M Wrant
1S 08003 Hazel R. Mol enaar

Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 2
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
Total Number of Dogs FEO 1

Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 8
Percent Qualified: 3

Di stance: 182 yards SCT: 49 seconds
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er

20004 Yi kes! J. Gauthier
2 20027 Harri son B. Johnston
1S 20012 Hal | i ah J. Gauthier

Di stance: 182 yards SCT: 49 seconds
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er

16021 Ryder D. Horner
16018 Bob M Wrant
16011 Tar ga S. Bixler
3 16008 Ellie (Po) T. Pol son
1Y 16003 Quilo C. Vel as
2 16001 Varsity K. d enent

Di stance: 178 yards SCT: 47 seconds
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er

12003 Tuukka L. Thi bodeau

Everyone

44. 67

Ti me TFl ts

FEO
49.10
39. 26

Everyone 20 inch (P)

Ti me TFl ts
No Ti ne

49. 41 0.41
35. 39

Everyone 16 inch (P)

Ti me TFl ts

55. 35 6. 35
No Ti e

42.64

39.24

43. 39

41. 59

Everyone 12 inch (P)

Ti me TFl ts

No Ti ne
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8 inch Judge:

=
=
o
o

o
o
=

o
o
o

P OOFrR,ON
OO NMNOOO
OO OO oo

ol ool N e

0. 00

Scor e

10. 00
0. 00

Scor e

Elim
5.41
0. 00

Scor e

16. 35
Elim
Elim
10. 00
0. 00
5.00

Scor e

Elim



12005 Nal a K. Saunders No Ti ne 0 0 0 1 Elim

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

PNOOOOR

8. 2%

Total Combi ned Dogs Show ng: 35

Total Conbi ned Dogs Absent: 1

Total Conbi ned Dogs FEG 1

Total Conbi ned Dogs Wthdrawn: O

Total Conbi ned Dogs Not Scored: O

Total Conbined Qualifiers: 10
Conmbi ned Percent Qualified: 28.6%
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D stance: 211 yards SCT:

Place Arnband Call Name
24005 Ranger
24006 Sync

D stance: 211 yards SCT:

Place Arnband Call Name

3 Q 20039 El ectra
20026 Ozzy
20035 Moss
20007 Ange
20001 Scri mmage

1 Q 20002 Pi | ot
20005 Neon
20008 Li nk
20014 Twig

2 Q 20015 Bei nn
20029 Extra

D stance: 205 yards SCT:

Place Arnband Call Name
16020 Kat

1 Q 16019 Cotta

2 16036 Ti f fany

D stance: 199 yards SCT:

Place Arnband Call Name

2 Q 12010 Qi z

1 Q 12013 Aive
12006 Spi ce

3 12012 Ti ana
12002 Squirre

Sunday, December 4, 2022

Masters Standard
62 seconds Mast er s
Handl er Ti me TFl ts
R Wod No Ti ne
T. Ful ner No Ti ne
62 seconds Mast er s
Handl er Ti me TFl ts
R Segui 37.64
W Ri chnond 35. 40
A. M Cabe No Ti ne
W Crawshaw No Ti ne
K. C ement No Ti ne
A. Pol son 35. 67
P. Green Absent
K. Diedrich 56. 78
S. Bixler No Ti ne
L. Medcraft 36. 41
S. Auboi s No Ti ne
60 seconds Mast er s
Handl er Ti me TFl ts
L. Nel son Absent
S. Auboi s 35.94
L. Thi bodeau 44,57
60 seconds Mast er s
Handl er Ti me TFl ts
V. Rei ner 56. 53
M Havil and 43. 99
M Sullivan No Ti ne
B. Thi bodeau 51. 26
M O Brien No Ti ne

- 26-

24 inch Judge:

R

0
0

20 inch Judge:

R

OO OO oo
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16 inch Judge:

R

12 inch Judge:
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Bill
S

0
0

Bill
S

eoNeoNeololl el

OO o w

Bill

o

Bill

O OO oo

Pi nder
F

0
0

Pi nder
F

OO OO oo

O O oo

Pi nder
F

o

Pi nder

O OO oo

OrrFrPEFOoOOo

O PFr O

o

m

R OPFr OO

Scor e

Elim
Elim

Scor e

0. 00
5.00
Elim
Elim
Elim
0. 00

25. 00
Elim
0. 00
Elim

Scor e

Scor e

0. 00
0. 00
Elim
5.00
Elim



D stance: 199 yards SCT: 67 seconds Mast er s 8 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts R S F E Scor e

08004 Babs M Wrant No Ti ne 0 0 0 1 Elim

Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 2
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
Total Number of Dogs FEO O

Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 6
Percent Qualified: 3
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Sunday, December 4, 2022
Performancelll Standard

D stance: 211 yards SCT: 65 seconds Performance |11
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts
1 Q 20027 Harri son B. Johnston 48. 78
16028 Ebbet s E. Kapl an No Ti e
Di stance: 211 yards SCT: 65 seconds Performance |11
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts
16034 Bel i eve D. Kelliher No Ti e
16011 Tar ga S. Bixler No Ti e
16022 Mol |'y H MQiire Absent
16001 Varsity K. d enent Absent
1 Q 16003 Quilo C. Vel as 43.71
3 Q 16021 Ryder D. Horner 52. 65
2 Q 16004 M so Happy C. Wntworth 50. 89
16018 Bob M Wrant No Ti e
16029 Tazer J. Bronson FEO
Di stance: 205 yards SCT: 65 seconds Performance |11
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts
12005 Nal a K. Saunders No Ti e
12003 Tuukka L. Thi bodeau No Ti e
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 10
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
Total Number of Dogs FEO 1
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 4
Percent Qualified: 40.0%
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20 inch
R

0
0

16 i nch
R

0
0

O O oo

12 i nch
R

0
0

Judge:

o

Judge:

o

O O oo

Judge:
S

o

Bill
F

0
0

Bill

o

O O oo

Bill
F

o

Pi nder

E Scor e
0 0. 00

1 Elim

Pi nder

E Scor e
1 Elim
1 Elim
0 0. 00

0 0. 00

0 0. 00

1 Elim
Pi nder

E Scor e
1 Elim
1 Elim



Sunday, December 4, 2022
Veterans Standard
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Di stance: 182 yards SCT: 62 seconds Advanced 24 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts
24003 Ferrari A. Snell No Ti e
D stance: 182 yards SCT: 62 seconds Advanced 20 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts
20041 Kel |'y E. Zi eske No Ti e

20024 Butter H MGQiire Absent

1 20016 Max A Pierre 51. 87

20009 Mtch J. Viola Absent
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 3
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
Total Nunber of Dogs FEOQ 0
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 0O

Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Sunday, December 4, 2022
Advanced Standard
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Judge:
R

0

Judge:
R

0

Bill
S

0

Bill
S

Pi nder
F

0

Pi nder
F

0

Scor e

Elim

Scor e

Elim

5. 00



Sunday, December 4, 2022
Performancell Standard
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D stance: 160 yards SCT: 71 seconds Starters/ Novice
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts
1 Q 24002 Scout R Wod 69. 10
Di stance: 160 yards SCT: 71 seconds Starters/ Novice
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts
20028 Sam W Crawshaw Absent
1 Q 20021 Rut hi e R Goodnman 48. 50
D stance: 155 yards SCT: 69 seconds Starters/ Novice
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts
1 Q 16025 Arty S. Ferguson 50.71
Di stance: 155 yards SCT: 71 seconds Starters/ Novice
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts
1 12014 Chl oe H. Baron 37.77
Di stance: 155 yards SCT: 73 seconds Starters/ Novice
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts
08006 WI I ow B. Stephens FEO
1 Q 08003 Hazel R Mol enaar 37.01
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 5
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
Total Number of Dogs FEO 1
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 4
Percent Qualified: 80.0%

Sunday, December 4, 2022
Starters Standard
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24 inch
R

0

20 inch
R

16 i nch
R

0

12 i nch
R

0

8 inch
R

Judge:
S

Judge:
S

Judge:
S

Judge:
S

Judge:
S

Bill
F

Bill
F

Bill
F

Bill
F

Bill
F

Pi nder

E Scor e
0 0. 00

Pi nder

E Scor e
0 0. 00

Pi nder

E Scor e
0 0. 00

Pi nder

E Scor e
0 5. 00

Pi nder

E Scor e
0 0. 00



Sunday, December 4, 2022
Performance| Standard

D stance: 160 yards SCT: 75 seconds Per f or mance | 16 inch Judge: Bill Pinder
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R S F E Score
16010 Lou J. Viola Absent

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs FEO

Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

coocoOorO
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